To elect all Town officers as required by law, to wit: 

a. One Selectboard member for a three (3) year term  
b. One Selectboard member for a two (2) year term  
c. One Town Lister for a three (3) year term 

Article 3: Shall the voters approve the Selectboard’s proposed General Fund 

Budget of eighteen million, six hundred and fifty-one thousand, 
four hundred and fifty-seven dollars ($18,651,457) of which 
twelve million, seven hundred and thirty-nine thousand, two 
hundred and twenty-two dollars ($12,739,222) is to be raised by 
property taxes and five million nine hundred and twelve thousand 
two hundred and thirty-five dollars ($5,912,235) is to be funded 
by non-property tax revenues? 

Article 4: Shall the Charter of the Town of Stowe be amended by adding 

Section 904 entitled “Local option taxes” and authorizing the 
assessment of a two percent (2%) sales tax to read as follows:

[...]

During the calendar year from January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025,  P & 
Z completed and/or participated in the following permitting related 
activities: 

• Processed 216 development applications resulting in the issuance of 
171 zoning permits. This included the permitting of a total of one 
hundred-sixty-two (162) dwelling units [seventeen (17) single-
family dwellings; eleven (11) accessory dwelling units (ADUs); one 
(1) duplex; one hundred thirty-one (131) dwellings units within 
mixed-use buildings or multi-family dwellings; and one (1) dwelling 
unit involving demolition and reconstruction.] 

• Referred fifty-two (52) development applications to the DRB.   
• Conducted sixty-nine (69) site inspections resulting in the issuance